ORIGINAL PAPER
Myofibrillar Protein Structure and Gel Properties of Trichiurus
Haumela Surimi Subjected to High Pressure or High Pressure
Synergistic Heat
Yanting Chen1,2
& Anqi Xu1
& Rong Yang1
& Ru Jia1,2 & Jinjie Zhang1,2

used to determine the L* (lightness), a* (redness/greenness),
and b* (yellowness/blueness) values of the gels. The white-
ness was then calculated using the following equation
(Petcharat and Benjakul 2018) (2):
Whiteness ¼ 100−
ffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffiffi
100−L*
� �2 þ a*2 þ b*2
q
ð2Þ
Table 1 Experimental codes
Sample codes Pressure/
MPa
Treatment
P-0.1 0.1 4 °C/12 h
PH-0.1 0.1 90 °C/30 min + 4 °C/12 h
P-300 300 4 °C/12 h
PH-300 300 90 °C/30 min + 4 °C/12 h
P-350 350 4 °C/12 h
PH-350 350 90 °C/30 min + 4 °C/12 h
P-400 400 4 °C/12 h
PH-400 400 90 °C/30 min + 4 °C/12 h
P-450 450 4 °C/12 h
PH-450 450 90 °C/30 min + 4 °C/12 h
590 Food Bioprocess Technol (2020) 13:589–598
Determination of Textural Properties
The gels were equilibrated at room temperature (20 °C) for
about 30min before the tests of gel strength and texture profile